

Thank you for your interest in attending the Annual Fall GMU ASCE Career Fair. Please follow the below Registration Check List to complete our registration process. For any questions or concerns, please contact:

Company Relations Coordinator: Jason Francis Navarrete <u>jsanch7@gmu.edu</u> (804) 912-3139 GMU ASCE President: Sam Demeke <u>sdemeke@masonlive.gmu.edu</u> (571) 338-3606 GMU ASCE e-mail: <u>gmuasce@gmail.com</u>

Registration Check List

Complete Registration Form

Scan or electronically fill out Registration Form and e-mail back to <u>gmuasce@gmail.com</u> **Registration Form Due**: <u>August 20th</u>

D Payment

Registration Fee: \$400.00

\$400 Registration Fee is waived for all CEI Board Members

For information about becoming a CEI Board Members or GMU ASCE Sponsor, please contact above POCs

Payment Due: September 20th, 2020 (please do not send until August 24th at the earliest as we are not able to process checks prior to the beginning of the academic year) **Make checks payable to:** George Mason University Chapter of ASCE

Mailing Address:

Sid and Reva Dewberry Department of Civil Engineering George Mason University 4400 University Drive, MS 6C1 Fairfax, VA 22030

Receipt of payment will be e-mailed

Become a GMU ASCE Sponsor Today!



G Sign up for Handshake

Handshake is Mason's new online hiring system, replacing the Hire Mason website some of you may be familiar with. Handshake is a great opportunity for employers to keep engaged with Mason students and alumni in a number of ways. University Career Services offers Handshake accounts for employers to market their events, share internship and job postings, and connect with candidates.

We highly encourage all employers attending the fair to create a handshake account if your company has not done so already. Learn more through their <u>website</u>, or click here to <u>login to your</u> <u>Handshake account</u>. Employers with questions about Handshake can contact Dorothy Hayden, Industry Advisor for Engineering, at dhayden5@gmu.edu, or at 703-993-2369.

i handshake

The GMU ASCE Annual Fall Career Fair is scheduled for Tuesday, November 3rd on a University approved video-call platform. More information regarding the platform and host will be provided upon registration.

Become a GMU ASCE Sponsor Today!



Registration Form

Please fill out and return (via email) the table below to help us accommodate your company at the GMU ASCE Fall 2020 Career Fair:

Name of Attending Company:	
Number of Attendees:	
Point of Contact(s):	
Contact Phone Number(s):	
Contact Email(s):	
Special Concerns or Needs:	

*If there is more than one point of contact, please note which number/email is associated with each individual stated.

Become a GMU ASCE Sponsor Today!



Additional Notes:

Please include any additional notes you might have below:

Become a GMU ASCE Sponsor Today!